APPENDIX 4

Analysis of responses to consultation on 20 mph speed limit

Q1. Do you support 20mph speed limit on all roads in LBHF?

Overall Response (5211)

Yes No
but.. 1493
1351 29%

26%

Yes
2367
45%

54%

Responses from Resident
Associations etc. (52)

mio mYes wmYes, but only onsome roads

Q2. If only on some roads, which roads should retain a 30mph speed limit?

General Type of Roads Frequency
MainRoads 745
SecondaryRoads 181
TflRoads 67
AllRoads 50
ARoads 15
BusRoutes 14
ArterialRoads

TrunkRoads 2

20mph speed limit should be
introduced outside schools’ 51

Road Name

FulhamPalaceRoad
ShepherdsBushRoad
FulhamRoad
NewKing’sRoad
GoldhawkRoad
UxbridgeRoad
WandsworthBridgeRoad
WoodLlane
LillieRoad
ScrubsLane
HammersmithRoad
King’sRoad
KingStreet

DawesRoad
NorthEndRoad

Frequency
346
153
148
144
136
128
106

97
81
81
50
48
44

37
33

1351 respondents said they supported 20mph speed limits but only on some roads. Of
these 1272 respondents stated roads where a 30mph speed limit should be retained. The

roads most mentioned are listed above.



Q3. How often do you use these transport modes?
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mDaily = Several times a week Several times a month  ®Never = Not Answered

Support for 20mph from frequent users of each travel mode
Responses for travel modes show where respondent indicated either ‘daily’ or’ several times per week’
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Q4. What measures would you like to see to support 20mph limits and where?

Feature Frequency
Speed humps 440
Signs/electronic warning 387
Vehicle Activated Signs (VAS) 380
Speed cameras/ Speed Traps 208
Physical traffic calming 115
zebralpelican crossing 113
Bumps 84
Police 76
Education 61
Better Enforcement 54
Traffic Calming for cyclist & m/c 54
Road narrowing 52

Feature Frequency
One way 45
Cycle lane 38
Raised ped crossing 37
Penalties 36
Traffic lights 32
Segregated cycle lanes 30
Chicanes 30
Enforce 30 mph speed limit 22
Parking restrictions 21
Road Markings 20
Restricted roads 17
Count down at ped crossings 14

In which roads would you like to introduce these measures?

Askew Road Fulham Road Margravine Road Parsons Green Lane
Physical traffic calming Cycle Lanes Trees/fences Zebra/Pelican crossing
Count down at pedestrian

Raised Pedestrian crossing Signs Munster Road crossing
VAS Chicanes Raised Pedestrian crossing | Segregated cycle lanes
Bagleys Lane Goldhawk Road New Kings Road Percy Road
Planters pedestrianisation Speed cameras Speed cameras
VAS Raised Pedestrian crossing Cycle Lanes Signs

Enforcement 30mph speed | Closure of residential
Banim Street Zebra/Pelican crossing limit streets

Speed cameras
Signs
VAS

Enforcement 30mph speed limit
Police
Segregated cycle lanes

Broomhouse Road
Count down at pedestrian crossing

Hammersmith Bridge
Increase pedestrianisation

Emlyn Road

Signs
Chicanes
Speed cameras

Imperial Road

Closure of residential streets

Signs
Traffic lights
Zebra/Pelican crossing

Chicanes
VAS

Planters

Segregated cycle lanes

Fulham Palace Road

Speed cameras
Physical traffic calming

Education
Count down at pedestrian crossing
Cycle Lanes

King Street
Trees/fences

Cycle Lanes
Count down at pedestrian
crossing

Enforcement 30mph speed limit

pedestrianisation
Education

North End Road
Traffic lights

Raised Pedestrian crossing

St. Dionis Road
Raised Pavement
Police

Uxbridge Road
Speed cameras

Police

Enforcement 30mph speed
[imit

VAS

Pedestrianisation

Count down at pedestrian
crossing

Education

Cycle Lanes

Enforcement 30mph speed
limit

Planters

Wandsworth Bridge
Road

Segregated cycle lanes
Enforcement 30mph speed
limit

Zebra/Pelican crossing




Q5. In what capacity are you responding?

B Other 764 (15%)

= | am a resident 4336
(85%)

Support for 20mph by residents, businesses and employees

B | am aresident, | have a
business in the borough
91 (2%)

B |am a resident, | have a
business in the borough,
[ work in the borough
169 (3%)

| am a resident, | work in
the borough 327 (6%)

| have a business in the
borough 59 (1%)

| have a business in the
borough, [ work in the
borough 17 (0%)

B | work in the borough
101 (2%)
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M Yes M Yes but.. E No




Q5. What is your age bracket?

Under 25 110 (2%)
m 65 or over 1227 (25%)

Under 25, 25-64 2
(0%)

W 25-64, 65 or over 16
(0%)

i 25-64 3526 (72%)

Support for 20mph by age bracket
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